NAME

C J TRINICK
D J ASHTON

I M FISHER
AMCUTTS

G P HARDING
P JEFFERSON
R JONES

NAME

C J TRINICK
G FITZGERALD
D J ASHTON

| M FISHER
AMCUTTS

G P HARDING
J TURTON

P JEFFERSON
H DENTON

R JONES

NAME

G FITZGERALD
P HALSALL

D J ASHTON

I M FISHER
AMCUTTS

J TURTON

H DENTON

R JONES

2007/2008

DESIGNATION

CHIEF EXECUTIVE

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF POLICY

COUNTY SECRETARY & SOLICITOR

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR THE ENVIRONMENT
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF ADULT & COMMUNITY SERVICES

2008/2009

DESIGNATION

CHIEF EXECUTIVE

CHIEF EXECUTIVE

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF POLICY

COUNTY SECRETARY & SOLICITOR

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR THE ENVIRONMENT
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE ENVIRONMENT
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF ADULT & COMMUNITY SERVICES

2009/2010

DESIGNATION

CHIEF EXECUTIVE

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF POLICY

COUNTY SECRETARY & SOLICITOR

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE ENVIRONMENT

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF ADULT & COMMUNITY SERVICES

FROM

01/04/2007
01/04/2007
01/04/2007
01/04/2007
01/04/2007
01/04/2007
01/04/2007

FROM

01/04/2008
01/06/2008
01/04/2008
01/04/2008
01/04/2008
01/04/2008
09/02/2009
01/04/2008
01/06/2008
01/04/2008

FROM

01/04/2009
25/05/2009
01/04/2009
01/04/2009
01/04/2009
01/04/2009
01/04/2009
01/04/2009

TO

31/03/2008
31/03/2008
31/03/2008
31/03/2008
31/03/2008
31/03/2008
31/03/2008

TO

31/05/2008
31/03/2009
31/03/2009
31/03/2009
31/03/2009
01/09/2008
31/03/2009
31/07/2008
31/03/2009
31/03/2009

TO

31/03/2010
31/03/2010
31/03/2010
31/03/2010
04/06/2009
31/03/2010
31/03/2010
31/03/2010

SALARY £

£180,177.00
£118,142.50
£118,142.50
£118,142.50
£126,111.00
£118,563.00
£128,304.06

SALARY £
£30,855.31
£162,212.50
£124,044.00
£124,044.00
£124,044.00
£52,896.56
£17,298.91
£40,461.00
£107,667.50
£129,201.00

SALARY £

£194,655.00
£109,998.27
£126,624.00
£126,624.00
£22,510.93

£120,550.46
£129,201.00
£129,201.00

TOTAL
ALLOWANCES £
£885.20

£293.96

£195.35

£248.98

£109.27

£378.14

£321.88

TOTAL
ALLOWANCES £
£359.61
£878.42
£309.78
£280.83
£182.67
£487.66
£441.67
£333.82
£871.76
£431.26

TOTAL
ALLOWANCES £
£33,865.14
£5,044.23
£425.78

£389.12

£74.32

£5,610.23
£480.52

£441.77



2010/2011

TOTAL
NAME DESIGNATION FROM TO SALARY £ ALLOWANCES £
G FITZGERALD CHIEF EXECUTIVE 01/04/2010 06/02/2011 £165,688.48 £577.75
P HALSALL CHIEF EXECUTIVE 31/01/2011 31/03/2011
P HALSALL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES 01/04/2010 30/01/2011 £140,285.96 5917.52 *
D J ASHTON EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF POLICY 01/04/2010 31/03/2011 £129,201.00 £271.94
| M FISHER COUNTY SECRETARY & SOLICITOR 01/04/2010 31/03/2011 £129,201.00 £351.55
J TURTON EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE ENVIRONMENT 01/04/2010 31/03/2011 £124,044.00 £5,308.40
H DENTON EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE 01/04/2010 31/03/2011 £129,201.00 £1,663.51
R JONES EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF ADULT & COMMUNITY SERVICES 01/04/2010 31/03/2011 £129,201.00 £449.20
G M KILPATRICK COUNTY TREASURER 31/01/2010 31/03/2011 £17,782.26 £897.59
*Please note the salary and allowances for P Halsall are a combination of 2 roles during the same financial year
as he became Chief Executive on 31 January 2011
2011/2012
TOTAL

ANNUAL SALARY ALLOWANCES £
NAME DESIGNATION FROM TO £ TO 30.06.11
P HALSALL CHIEF EXECUTIVE 01.04.2011 £194,655.00 £1,435.60
| M FISHER COUNTY SECRETARY & SOLICITOR 01.04.2011 £129,201.00 £71.71
J TURTON EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE ENVIRONMENT 01.04.2011 £126,624.00 £1,340.01
H DENTON EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE 01.04.2011 £129,201.00 £133.86
R JONES EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF ADULT & COMMUNITY SERVICES 01.04.2011 £129,201.00 £3.39
G M KILPATRICK COUNTY TREASURER 01.04.2011 £105,000.00 £1,325.01

salary received for

the period
D J ASHTON EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF POLICY 01.04.2011 25.04.2011 £8972.29 NIL

The annual % salary increases for the 5 financial years

2006/7 2.95%

2007/8 2.475%

2008/9 2.45%

2009/10 nil

2010/11 nil

2011/12 no pay award is expected.



