2007/2008

					TOTAL
NAME	DESIGNATION	FROM	то	SALARY £	ALLOWANCES £
C J TRINICK	CHIEF EXECUTIVE	01/04/2007	31/03/2008	£180,177.00	£885.20
D J ASHTON	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF POLICY	01/04/2007	31/03/2008	£118,142.50	£293.96
I M FISHER	COUNTY SECRETARY & SOLICITOR	01/04/2007	31/03/2008	£118,142.50	£195.35
A M CUTTS	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES	01/04/2007	31/03/2008	£118,142.50	£248.98
G P HARDING	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR THE ENVIRONMENT	01/04/2007	31/03/2008	£126,111.00	£109.27
P JEFFERSON	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE	01/04/2007	31/03/2008	£118,563.00	£378.14
R JONES	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF ADULT & COMMUNITY SERVICES	01/04/2007	31/03/2008	£128,304.06	£321.88

2008/2009

2000/2003				
				TOTAL
DESIGNATION	FROM	то	SALARY £	ALLOWANCES £
CHIEF EXECUTIVE	01/04/2008	31/05/2008	£30,855.31	£359.61
CHIEF EXECUTIVE	01/06/2008	31/03/2009	£162,212.50	£878.42
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF POLICY	01/04/2008	31/03/2009	£124,044.00	£309.78
COUNTY SECRETARY & SOLICITOR	01/04/2008	31/03/2009	£124,044.00	£280.83
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES	01/04/2008	31/03/2009	£124,044.00	£182.67
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR THE ENVIRONMENT	01/04/2008	01/09/2008	£52,896.56	£487.66
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE ENVIRONMENT	09/02/2009	31/03/2009	£17,298.91	£441.67
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE	01/04/2008	31/07/2008	£40,461.00	£333.82
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE	01/06/2008	31/03/2009	£107,667.50	£871.76
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF ADULT & COMMUNITY SERVICES	01/04/2008	31/03/2009	£129,201.00	£431.26
2009/2010				
				TOTAL
DESIGNATION	FROM	то	SALARY £	ALLOWANCES £
CHIEF EXECUTIVE	01/04/2009	31/03/2010	£194,655.00	£33,865.14
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES	25/05/2009	31/03/2010	£109,998.27	£5,044.23
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF POLICY	01/04/2009	31/03/2010	£126,624.00	£425.78
COUNTY SECRETARY & SOLICITOR	01/04/2009	31/03/2010	£126,624.00	£389.12
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES	01/04/2009	04/06/2009	£22,510.93	£74.32
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE ENVIRONMENT	01/04/2009	31/03/2010	£120,550.46	£5,610.23
	DESIGNATION CHIEF EXECUTIVE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF POLICY COUNTY SECRETARY & SOLICITOR EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR THE ENVIRONMENT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF ADULT & COMMUNITY SERVICES DESIGNATION CHIEF EXECUTIVE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES	DESIGNATIONFROM 01/04/2008CHIEF EXECUTIVE01/06/2008EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF POLICY01/04/2008COUNTY SECRETARY & SOLICITOR01/04/2008EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES01/04/2008EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR THE ENVIRONMENT09/02/2009EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE01/04/2008EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE01/04/2008EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE01/06/2008EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF ADULT & COMMUNITY SERVICES01/04/2008DESIGNATIONFROMCHIEF EXECUTIVE07/04/2009EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES25/05/2009EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES25/05/2009EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES25/05/2009EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES25/05/2009EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES01/04/2009EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES25/05/2009EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES01/04/2009EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES01/04/2009 <tr<< td=""><td>DESIGNATION FROM TO CHIEF EXECUTIVE 01/04/2008 31/05/2008 CHIEF EXECUTIVE 01/06/2008 31/03/2009 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF POLICY 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 COUNTY SECRETARY & SOLICITOR 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR THE ENVIRONMENT 01/04/2008 01/09/2008 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF ADULT & COMMUNITY SERVICES 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF ADULT & COMMUNITY SERVICES 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES 01/04/2008 31/03/2010 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES 25/05/2009 31/03/2010 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF POLICY 01/04/2009 31/03/2010 CHIEF EXECUTIVE SOLICITOR 01/04/2009 31/03/2010 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES 25/05/2009 31/03/2010 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF POLICY<td>DESIGNATION FROM TO SALARY £ CHIEF EXECUTIVE 01/04/2008 31/05/2008 £30,855.31 CHIEF EXECUTIVE 01/06/2008 31/03/2009 £162,212.50 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF POLICY 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 £124,044.00 COUNTY SECRETARY & SOLICITOR 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 £124,044.00 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 £124,044.00 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR THE ENVIRONMENT 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 £124,044.00 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 £124,044.00 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 £124,044.00 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 £107,667.50 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF ADULT & COMMUNITY SERVICES 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 £107,667.50 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES 25/05/2009 31/03/2010 £194,655.00 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES 25/05/2009 31/03/2010 £109,998.27 CHIEF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF POLICY</td></td></tr<<>	DESIGNATION FROM TO CHIEF EXECUTIVE 01/04/2008 31/05/2008 CHIEF EXECUTIVE 01/06/2008 31/03/2009 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF POLICY 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 COUNTY SECRETARY & SOLICITOR 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR THE ENVIRONMENT 01/04/2008 01/09/2008 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF ADULT & COMMUNITY SERVICES 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF ADULT & COMMUNITY SERVICES 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES 01/04/2008 31/03/2010 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES 25/05/2009 31/03/2010 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF POLICY 01/04/2009 31/03/2010 CHIEF EXECUTIVE SOLICITOR 01/04/2009 31/03/2010 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES 25/05/2009 31/03/2010 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF POLICY <td>DESIGNATION FROM TO SALARY £ CHIEF EXECUTIVE 01/04/2008 31/05/2008 £30,855.31 CHIEF EXECUTIVE 01/06/2008 31/03/2009 £162,212.50 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF POLICY 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 £124,044.00 COUNTY SECRETARY & SOLICITOR 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 £124,044.00 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 £124,044.00 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR THE ENVIRONMENT 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 £124,044.00 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 £124,044.00 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 £124,044.00 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 £107,667.50 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF ADULT & COMMUNITY SERVICES 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 £107,667.50 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES 25/05/2009 31/03/2010 £194,655.00 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES 25/05/2009 31/03/2010 £109,998.27 CHIEF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF POLICY</td>	DESIGNATION FROM TO SALARY £ CHIEF EXECUTIVE 01/04/2008 31/05/2008 £30,855.31 CHIEF EXECUTIVE 01/06/2008 31/03/2009 £162,212.50 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF POLICY 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 £124,044.00 COUNTY SECRETARY & SOLICITOR 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 £124,044.00 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 £124,044.00 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR THE ENVIRONMENT 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 £124,044.00 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 £124,044.00 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 £124,044.00 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 £107,667.50 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF ADULT & COMMUNITY SERVICES 01/04/2008 31/03/2009 £107,667.50 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES 25/05/2009 31/03/2010 £194,655.00 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES 25/05/2009 31/03/2010 £109,998.27 CHIEF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF POLICY

01/04/2009

01/04/2009

31/03/2010

31/03/2010

£129,201.00

£129,201.00

£480.52

£441.77

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF ADULT & COMMUNITY SERVICES

H DENTON

R JONES

2010/2011

					TOTAL
NAME	DESIGNATION	FROM	то	SALARY £	ALLOWANCES £
G FITZGERALD	CHIEF EXECUTIVE	01/04/2010	06/02/2011	£165,688.48	£577.75
P HALSALL	CHIEF EXECUTIVE	31/01/2011	31/03/2011		
P HALSALL	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES	01/04/2010	30/01/2011	£140,285.96	5917.52 *
D J ASHTON	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF POLICY	01/04/2010	31/03/2011	£129,201.00	£271.94
I M FISHER	COUNTY SECRETARY & SOLICITOR	01/04/2010	31/03/2011	£129,201.00	£351.55
J TURTON	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE ENVIRONMENT	01/04/2010	31/03/2011	£124,044.00	£5,308.40
H DENTON	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE	01/04/2010	31/03/2011	£129,201.00	£1,663.51
R JONES	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF ADULT & COMMUNITY SERVICES	01/04/2010	31/03/2011	£129,201.00	£449.20
G M KILPATRICK	COUNTY TREASURER	31/01/2010	31/03/2011	£17,782.26	£897.59

*Please note the salary and allowances for P Halsall are a combination of 2 roles during the same financial year as he became Chief Executive on 31 January 2011

2011/2012

					TOTAL
				ANNUAL SALARY	ALLOWANCES £
NAME	DESIGNATION	FROM	то	£	TO 30.06.11
P HALSALL	CHIEF EXECUTIVE	01.04.2011		£194,655.00	£1,435.60
I M FISHER	COUNTY SECRETARY & SOLICITOR	01.04.2011		£129,201.00	£71.71
J TURTON	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE ENVIRONMENT	01.04.2011		£126,624.00	£1,340.01
H DENTON	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE	01.04.2011		£129,201.00	£133.86
R JONES	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF ADULT & COMMUNITY SERVICES	01.04.2011		£129,201.00	£3.39
G M KILPATRICK	COUNTY TREASURER	01.04.2011		£105,000.00	£1,325.01
				salary received for the period	
D J ASHTON	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF POLICY	01.04.2011	25.04.2011	£8972.29	NIL

The annual % salary increases for the 5 financial years

2006/7	2.95%
2007/8	2.475%
2008/9	2.45%
2009/10	nil
2010/11	nil
2011/12	no pay award is expected.